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2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER PRICE WIRE PRICE LIST   
  MODEL   SERIES  

CODE  
BASE VEHICLE PRICE  DEALER  

INVOICE   
W/HOLDBACK 

SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

S 
U  
P  
E  
R  
C  
R  
E  
W 

XL  4x4  W1P  145 in. Wheelbase  $ 48,230  $ 54,945  

Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: _____✔__________ Yes,  _______________  No.  If no, state exceptions: _________________  

 Manufacturer's Warranty:  3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only) 

 
 

  DESTINATION AND DELIVERY BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

  Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price) NC $2,095 
 

Reno / Carson City.  Delivery charge for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) $1.00 per mile. 600 - 

 
 

  OPTIONS PREFERRED BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

  Standard Keys: 2 NC NC 

Additional Key: (each) $35.00 - 

 
  COLOR OPTIONS BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 

RETAIL  

  Agate Black, Carbonized Gray, Antimatter Blue, Argon Blue, Iconic Silver, Oxford White, Green, Orange, 
School Bus Yellow, Vermillion Red, Yellow 

N/C 
N/C 

N/C 
N/C 

     (EXTRA CHARGE, refer to option price list) - 

 
  

  DRIVE  OPTION  
CODE  

POWERTRAINS  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

ENGINE  4x2/4x4   998  
44G  

3.5L EcoBoost  
Electronic 10 speed automatic transmission  

Std  
Std  

Std  
Std  

AXLE  4x2/4x4  XL3  E-locking 3.31 axle  Std  Std  

 
  

http://gaudinford.com/StateFleetNVPricing


 OPTION  
CODE  

OTHER OPTIONS (continued)  BASE 
PRICE    

SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED  

64H  
168  

 
435  
595  
924  
942  
17C  
18B  
41A  
41H  
47R  
54R 

  
54Y 

  
59S  
19A  
61P  
62B  
62C  
62E  
62J  
62D  
62F  
62G  
67P  
67T  
85H  
96L  
153  
59C  
59D  
59E  
59G  
59F  
59J  
17R  

 
60R  
60F 

  
52C  
53B  
68A  

18 Aluminum Wheel  
Color-Coordinated Carpet with Carpeted Matching Floor Mats  

(optional; packaged with 19A)   
Power-Sliding Rear-Window (requires 924)  
Fog Lamps  
Rear Privacy Glass with Defrost  
Daytime Running Lamps  
Front / Rear Chrome Bumper (requires 595)  
Running Boards, Black Platform  
Badge Delete  
Engine Block Heater  
Floor Liner - Tray Style (requires 19A or 168)  
Dual Power Glass/Manual Folding Mirrors w/ Heat/Turn -    
(Requires Either 59C or 59D; OR 59E/59F/59G/59J)  
Manually Telescoping/Power Glass/Manual-Folding  
     Trailer Tow Mirrors   
Super Puddle (LED Puddle/Side Mirror Light) (requires 924) 
Interior Upgrade Package  
Power Passenger Seat 8 Way  
Keyed Alike - 1284X  
Keyed Alike - 1294X  
Keyed Alike - 1435X  
Keyed Alike - 1111X  
Keyed Alike - 0135X  
Keyed Alike - 0576X  
Keyed Alike - 0151X  
Remote Keyless-Entry Key Fob  
Integrated Trailer Brake Controller  
Back Up Alarm System  
Rear Wheel Arch Liner  
Front License Plate Bracket (where available)  
Spot Lamp Prep Kit, Driver Only  
Spot Lamp Prep Kit, Dual Driver and Passenger  
DRIVER LED SPOTLAMP (UNITY)  
DRIVER/PASSENGER LED SPOTLAMP (UNITY) 
DRIVER LED SPOTLAMP (WHELEN)  
DRIVER/PASSENGER LED SPOTLAMP (WHELEN) 
2ND-ROW DOOR CONTROLS INOPERABLE  
     (HANDLES,LOCKS, WINDOWS) / CLOSEOUT PANEL   
REAR CONSOLE PLATE  
FRONT CONSOLE MOUNTING PLATE DELETE (RCM  

COVER INSTALLED AT KCAP)   
GRILLE LIGHTS  
REAR LOWER TAILGATE LIGHTS  
FRONT – TO – REAR LIGHTING PACKAGE #1 GRILLE &  

REAR LOWER TAILGATE  

$ 442  
137 

  
418  
132  
91  
41  

164  
232  

0  
173  
182  
368 

  
360 

  
269  
555  
273  
46  
46  
46  
46  
46  
46  
46  

319  
255  
200  
164  
N/C  
132  
273  
368  
719  
392  
801  
200 

  
54 

  
0  

660  
433  

1,064  

$ 485  
150 

   
460   
145   
100   
45   

180   
255   

0   
190   
200   
405 

   
395 

   
295   
610   
300   
50   
50   
50   
50   
50   
50   
50   

350   
280   
220   
180   
N/C   
145   
300   
405   
790   
430   
880   
220 

   
60 

   
0   

725   
475   

1,170  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED  

68B  ALL-AROUND LIGHTING PACKAGE #2 GRILLE/REAR 
LOWER TAILGATE & FRONT AUX MARKER LIGHTS  

$ 1,593  $ 1,750  

 
 

 OPTION  
CODE  

DEALER INSTALLED OPTIONS  BASE PRICE    SUGGESTED 
RETAIL  

AVAILABLE ON 
ALL MODELS 
UNLESS  
OTHERWISE 
NOTED  

A9PAB  
FIXAD  

DIO_Kit- Bed Extension - C/O  
DIO_Ash Cup w/ Coin Holder  

$ 938  
50  

$ 1,030  
55  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



          2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER 
SUPERCREW FLEET ONLY 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT  

 
 



 
          2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER 

SUPERCREW FLEET ONLY 

STANDARD EQUIPMENT  

 



 
          2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER 

SUPERCREW FLEET ONLY 

COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY  

 


