

Commercial / Fleet Account Manager Call 702.371.0770 | wwheeler@gaudinford.com 6625 Roy Horn Way Las Vegas, NV 89118
GaudinFord.com/StateFleetNVPricing

2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER PRICE WIRE PRICE LIST

	MODEL		SERIES CODE	BASE VEHICL	E PRICE	DEALER INVOICE W/HOLDBACK	SUGGESTED RETAIL
SUPERCRES	XL	4x4	W1P	145 in. Wheelbase		\$ 48,230	\$ 54,945
In	Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed:Yes, No. If no, state exceptions:						
	Manufacturer's Warranty: 3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only)						

DESTINATION AND DELIVERY		SUGGESTED RETAIL
Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price)	NC	\$2,095
Reno / Carson City. Delivery charge for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) \$1.00 per mile.	600	-

OPTIONS PREFERRED	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Standard Keys: 2	NC	NC
Additional Key: (each)	\$35.00	-

COLOR OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Agate Black, Carbonized Gray, Antimatter Blue, Argon Blue, Iconic Silver, Oxford White, Green, Orange, School Bus Yellow, Vermillion Red, Yellow	N/C N/C	N/C N/C
(EXTRA CHARGE, refer to option price list)		-

	DRIVE	OPTION CODE	POWERTRAINS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
ENGINE	4x2/4x4	998 44G	3.5L EcoBoost Electronic 10 speed automatic transmission	Std Std	Std Std
AXLE	4x2/4x4	XL3	E-locking 3.31 axle	Std	Std

	OPTION CODE	OTHER OPTIONS (continued)	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS	64H 168	18 Aluminum Wheel Color-Coordinated Carpet with Carpeted Matching Floor Mats (optional; packaged with 19A)	\$ 442 137	\$ 485 150
OTHERWISE	435	Power-Sliding Rear-Window (requires 924)	418	460
NOTED	595	Fog Lamps	132	145
	924	Rear Privacy Glass with Defrost	91	100
	942	Daytime Running Lamps	41	45
	17C	Front / Rear Chrome Bumper (requires 595)	164	180
	18B	Running Boards, Black Platform	232	255
	41A	Badge Delete	0	0
	41H	Engine Block Heater	173	190
	47R	Floor Liner - Tray Style (requires 19A or 168)	182	200
	54R	Dual Power Glass/Manual Folding Mirrors w/ Heat/Turn - (Requires Either 59C or 59D; OR 59E/59F/59G/59J)	368	405
	54Y	Manually Telescoping/Power Glass/Manual-Folding Trailer Tow Mirrors	360	395
	59S	Super Puddle (LED Puddle/Side Mirror Light) (requires 924)	269	295
	19A	Interior Upgrade Package	555	610
	61P	Power Passenger Seat 8 Way	273	300
	62B	Keyed Alike - 1284X	46	50
	62C	Keyed Alike - 1294X	46	50
	62E	Keyed Alike - 1435X	46	50
	62J	Keyed Alike - 1111X	46	50
	62D 62F	Keyed Alike - 0135X	46 46	50 50
	62G	Keyed Alike - 0576X	46	50
	67P	Keyed Alike - 0151X	319	350
	67T	Remote Keyless-Entry Key Fob	255	280
	85H	Integrated Trailer Brake Controller Back Up Alarm System	200	220
	96L	Rear Wheel Arch Liner	164	180
	153	Front License Plate Bracket (where available)	N/C	N/C
	59C	Spot Lamp Prep Kit, Driver Only	132	145
	59D	Spot Lamp Prep Kit, Dual Driver and Passenger	273	300
	59E	DRIVER LED SPOTLAMP (UNITY)	368	405
	59G	DRIVER/PASSENGER LED SPOTLAMP (UNITY)	719	790
	59F	DRIVER LED SPOTLAMP (WHELEN)	392	430
	59J	DRIVER/PASSENGER LED SPOTLAMP (WHELEN)	801	880
	17R	2ND-ROW DOOR CONTROLS INOPERABLE (HANDLES,LOCKS, WINDOWS) / CLOSEOUT PANEL	200	220
	60R 60F	REAR CONSOLE PLATE FRONT CONSOLE MOUNTING PLATE DELETE (RCM	54	60
		COVER INSTALLED AT KCAP)	0	0
	52C	GRILLE LIGHTS	660	725
	53B	REAR LOWER TAILGATE LIGHTS	433	475
	68A	FRONT – TO – REAR LIGHTING PACKAGE #1 GRILLE & REAR LOWER TAILGATE	1,064	1,170
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	68B	ALL-AROUND LIGHTING PACKAGE #2 GRILLE/REAR LOWER TAILGATE & FRONT AUX MARKER LIGHTS	\$ 1,593	\$ 1,750

	OPTION CODE	DEALER INSTALLED OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	A9PAB FIXAD	DIO_Kit- Bed Extension - C/O DIO_Ash Cup w/ Coin Holder	\$ 938 50	\$ 1,030 55

2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER SUPERCREW FLEET ONLY

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

MODEL/SERIES/AVAILABILITY

- 1 Available Pursuit Rated Model
- 3.5L V6 EcoBoost® 4x4 145" WB

MECHANICAL

- Two-Speed Automatic Torque on Demand 4WD with Neutral Towing Capability (Includes 4A mode for Set and Forget)
- Alternator 240 amp
- Axle, Front Independent Front Suspension (IFS) Brakes 4-Wheel Disc with ABS
- Class IV Trailer Hitch (incl. Smart Trailer Tow Connector, 4-pin/7pin wiring, Class IV trailer hitch receiver) Electric Parking Brake
- Electronic Ten-Speed Automatic Transmission with Selectable Drive Modes: Normal/Tow-Haul/Snow-Wet/EcoSelect/Sport
- Engine Hour Meter
- Engine Idle-Hour Meter
- Fail-Safe Cooling
- Jack
- Electriconic Parking Brake
- SelectShift® Automatic Transmission with Progressive Range Select
- Shock Absorbers, Gas Heavy-Duty, Front
 Shock Absorbers, Gas Heavy-Duty, Outboard Mounted, Rear
 Springs, Front Coil
 Springs, Rear Leaf, Two-Stage Variable Rate

- Upgraded Stabilizer Bar, Front Steering Power, Rack-and-Pinion

EXTERIOR

- Badges Tailgate
- Bumper and Fascia, Front Black
- Bumper, Rear Black
- Cargo Lamp integrated with Center High-mounted Stop Lamp (CHMSL)
- Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (On/Off Cluster Controllable)
- Easy Fuel® Capless Fuel-Filler Exhaust Single Rear
- F-150 Fender Badge
- Fuel Tank Standard Range 26 Gallon Fully Boxed Steel Frame
- Grille Black Two Bar Style with Black Nostrils and Black
- Handles, Black Door and Tailgate with Black Bezel
- Hooks Pickup Box Tie-Down, four (4)
- Hooks Front Tow 4x4, two (2) Mirrors, Sideview Manual-folding, Power Glass with Black Skull Caps
- Power Tailgate Lock
 Spare Tire Carrier Rear Under Frame
 Note:Spare Tire will be mounted on a Steel Rim
 Spare Tire/Wheel Lock
- Stone Cuffs, Front & Rear
- Tailgate removable
- Tires LT265/70R 18 BSW (A/T)
- Trailer Sway Control
- Trailer Towing 4-pin/7-pin wiring, Class IV trailer hitch receiver Wheels 18" Steel Wheel
- Wipers Intermittent speed

INTERIOR/COMFORT

- 1st Row Power Windows 2nd Row Power Windows
- 4" Productivity Screen in Instrument Cluster
- 12" Center-stack Screen Touchscreen w/Audio Controls Air Conditioning Registers Black Vanes with Chrome Knob
- Black Vinyl Floor Covering
- Cruise Control
- Center Console Mounting Plate
- Red/White Task Lighting in Overhead Console
- Fade-to-Off Interior Lighting Gauges and Meters Fuel, Oil Pressure, Transmission Temperature and Engine Coolant Temperature Gauges; Speedometer, Odometer and Tachometer
- Grab Handles
- Horn Dual-Note
- Illuminated Entry Manual Air Conditioning, Single Zone
- Outside Temperature Display
- Power Door Locks
- Powerpoint (2) 12V Front
- Rear Driver-side/Passenger-side Solar Tint

INTERIOR/COMFORT (continued)

- Rear-window with Fixed Glass and Solar Tint Rearview Mirror, Day/Night
- Scuff Plate, Driver and Front-Passenger Doors
- - Police-grade heavy-duty cloth 40/blank/40 with reduced

 - 8-Way power driver/manual passenger Built-in steel intrusion plates in both front-seatbacks
- Seat, Rear Vinyl, 60/40 flip-up split seat with elongated cushion
- Speedometer Certified Calibrated (includes digital readout) Steering Wheel, Black Urethane Manual Tilt/Telescoping and
- Manual Locking
 Universal Top Tray Center of I/P for mounting aftermarket
- equipment
- Visor, Driver Side; Visor with Mirror, Passenger-Side

SAFETY/SECURITY

- AdvanceTrac® w/RSC® (Roll Stability Control™)
- Airbags
- Driver and Passenger Front Airbags Driver and Passenger Seat-Mounted Side Airbags Safety Canopy® Side-Curtain Airbags (1st and 2nd
- coverage)
- Autolock
- Door Lock Cylinders (Front Driver/Passenger door) Fixed LED Headlamps Illuminated Entry

- Rainlamp Wiper Activated Headlamps
- Police Perimeter Alert detects motion in an approximately 270-degree radius on sides and back of vehicle; if movement is determined to be a threat, chime will sound at level I. Doors will
- lock and windows will automatically go up at level II. Includes visual display in instrument cluster with tracking Seat Belts, Active Restraint System (ARS). Three-point Manual Lap/Shoulder Belts with Height Adjusters, Pretensioners & Energy Mgmt Retractors on Outside Front Positions. Includes Autolock Features for Child Seats
- SOS Post-Crash Alert System™
- Simple Fleet Key (Inner-milled, w/o microchip, easy to replace;
- Pre-Collision Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB) (Pedestrian Detection, Forward Collision Warning, Dynamic Brake Support)
 - Note:Includes unique one-touch temporary disable switch for Law Enforcement use
- Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
 - Note:F-150 Police Responder was designed and developed to meet the same federal fuel system crash standards as retail vehicles and other manufacturers' police vehicles. Ford Police Interceptors are the only vehicles on the market designed for the 75 mph rear-impact crash test.

Ford Co-Pilot360™ 2.0

- Auto High Beams
- Blind Spot Assist BLIS® with Cross-Traffic Alert INCL WITH
- Lane-Keeping System
 - Lane-Keeping Alert
 - Lane-Keeping Aid
 - Pre-Collision Assist® with Automatic Emergency Braking
 - (AEB)
 Note:Includes unique one-touch temporary disable switch for Law Enforcement use.
 - Pedestrian Detection
 - Forward Collision Warning
 - Dynamic Brake Support
- Post-Collision Braking
- Rear View Camera
- Rear Parking Sensors Reverse Brake Assist
- SYNC® 4
- 12" LCD Capacitive Touchscreen with Swipe Capability
- AppLink® w/App Catalog
- Apple CarPlay® and Android Auto™ Compatibility

911 Assist®

Digital Owner's Manual Conversational Voice Command Recognition

FUNCTIONAL

- Autolamp Auto On/Off Headlamps AM/FM Stereo 6 speakers

2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER SUPERCREW FLEET ONLY

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

FUNCTIONAL (continued)

- · Class IV Trailer Hitch (incl. Smart Trailer Tow Connector, 7/4 pinconnector; Class IV trailer hitch receiver) Dark Car
- Fleet Telematics Modem
 - Allows data to be provided to support Ford Pro™ Telematics and Data Services via optional subscription, including but not limited to vehicle location, speed, idle time, fuel, vehicle diagnostics and maintenance alerts. Device enables optional telematics services through Ford or authorized providers via paid subscription. Subscribe at https://fordpro.com/en- us/telematics/ or call 1-833-811-FORD (3673).

FordPass™ Connect (5G)

- 5G LTE Wi-Fi hotspot connects up to 10 devices1
- Hill Start Assist
- Rear power lug located underneath rear seat to accommodate Police upfitting; One (1) 80-amp battery ground circuit Police Engine Idle
- Vehicle Intergration System 2.0

FX4 OFF-ROAD PACKAGE

- 3.31 Electronic-locking rear-axle
- Hill Descent Control™
- Off-Road tuned front shock absorbers
- Skid plates: fuel tank, transfer case and front differential

WARRANTY

· 3 Year / 36,000 Miles Bumper / Bumper

POWERTRAIN CARE EXTENDED SERVICE PLAN

5-Year/100,000-mile Powertrain CARE Extended Service Plan (zero deductible) - Standard

¹ Wi-Fi hotspot includes wireless data trial that begins upon AT&T activation and expires at the end of 3 months or when 3GB of data is used, whichever comes first, but cannot extend beyond the trial subscription period for remote features. To activate, go to www.att.com/ford

2026MY F-150 POLICE RESPONDER SUPERCREW FLEET ONLY

COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY

KEY INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT COLOR(S) (See below	Black	
 Black Cloth 40/blank/40 Front-Seats with center-section deleted (Restra 	int Control	PB
Module cover provided), vinyl rear bench	гь	
 Black Cloth Police-grade, Heavy-duty 40/console/40 Front-Seats Flow-t 		
with steering column mounted shift (Restraint Control Module cover provide	ded), cloth rear	XB
bench		AD .
Note: Requires Interior Upgrade Package (19A)		
EXTERIOR COLOR	Order Code	Availability
Agate Black Metallic	UM	•
Carbonized Gray Metallic	M7	•
Antimatter Blue Metallic	HX	•
Argon Blue Metallic	E9	
Iconic Silver Metallic	JS	•
Oxford White	YZ	
Green	GR	
Orange	MB	
School Bus Yellow	B1	
Vermillion Red	E4	
Yellow	AT	